


























































Well Information
 Operator:  Paramount Resources Ltd.

 Well Name:  Para Et Al Cameron L-73
 Location:  300/L-73-60-10-117-15

 UWI:  300-L-73-6010-117150
 Pool:  Sulphur Point & Slave Point.
 Field:  Cameron Hills.

 Province / State: Northwest Territory
 Country: Canada

Elevations
 Reference: MSL

 Cut(-) / Fill(+):  -0 m
 K.B. to Ground:  4 m

 Ground:  770.8 m
 Kelly Bushing:  774.8 m
 Casing Flange:  4 m

Total Depth
Measurement Type
 Drillers TD (Tally)

 Drillers TD (Strap or SLM)
Loggers TD

Measured Depth
 1450 m
 1450 m

 1448.6 m

True Vertical Depth
 1450 m
 1450 m

 1448.6 m

 Surface Co - Ordinates
 Well Type: Straight  Longitude:  117º29'54.3"  Latitude:  60º2'38.3"

 N / S  Co - Ordinates:  n/a.

 E / W  Co - Ordinates:  n/a.

 Bottom Hole Co - Ordinates
 Longitude:  117º29'54.3"  Latitude:  60º2'38.3"

 N / S  Co - Ordinates:  n/a.

 E / W  Co - Ordinates:  n/a.

Drilling Fluid Summary
From
 0 m

Fluid Type
Gel Chem

To
 436 m

 436 mFloc Water  856 m
 856 mGel Chem  1450 m

Casing Summary
Type

Surface
Hole Size
 311 mm

Casing Size
 219.1 mm

Landed At
 436 m

Production  200 mm  139.7 mm  1450 m

Well Summary
 Spud Date:  Feb 18, 2007 @ 10:00hrs  Contractor:  Precision Rig# 129.

 TD Date:  Feb 27, 2007 @ 06:00hrs  Rig Release Date:

Work Schedule
Contractor

 Khan Petroleum Ltd.
Log  Interval

 1280 m - 1450 m
Dates  Logged

 Feb 18, 2007 - Mar 1, 2007
Geologist

Azim Ahmed

Remarks
 Composite Striplog Presentation - Scales 1:240

 Power*Suite V5.0 developed by TriVision Geosystems Ltd. (403) 777-9454 (Canada) www.powerlogger.com
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Drilling Progress
Total Gas

Gamma Ray

Total Gas (units)
0 200 400 600

Drill Rate (min/m)
0 3 6 9

Gamma Ray (gapi)
0 50 100 150

0 50 100 150

0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

Gel Chem Mud
Displaced w/Floc Water.

LOT @ 447.0m. EMW:
26.2kPa/m at 7150kPa.

WOB:3
RPM:100
PP:6200
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

FG: 138/44 units.

FG: 479/44 units.

WOB:3
RPM:100
PP:6200
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

 DS 1°
 TVD 436

 Bit#1 Varel CH04JMRSV
 436.00 / 35 hrs
 Cond 0-0-NO-A-
 -0-I-NO-TD-TD

 NB#2 Varel MKS65

D
epth

0 m
440 m

450 m
460 m

470 m
480 m

Lithology (%
)

O
il S

how
s

Porosity Type

Porosity (%
)

20 15 10 5

Interpreted Lithology

G
rain S

ize (m
m

)
slt u
vf u f u
m

 u
c u

S
orting

R
ounding

Resistivity

ium Induction (oh
1 10000

ep Induction (ohm
1 10000

1 10000

Lithology Description
Neutron/Density/PEF

PEF (b/e)
0 2 4 6 8 10

Neutron Porosity (%)
60 40 20 0

Density Porosity (%)
60 40 20 0



0 50 100 150

0 50 100 150

0 3 6 9

0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

0 200 400 600

CG: 290/44 units.

FG: 233/44 units.

WOB:4
RPM:110
PP:6500
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

FG: 195/44 units.

FG: 232/44 units.

WOB:4
RPM:110
PP:6500
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

 DS 1°
 TVD 515

490 m
500 m

510 m
520 m

530 m
540 m

550 m

1 10000

1 10000



0 50 100 150

0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

BG: 44 units.

Partial Returns f/569m RKB.

BG: 44 units.

WOB:4
RPM:110
PP:6500
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

WOB:4
RPM:110
PP:6500
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

No Returns f/613m.
Blind Drilling to 739m.

560 m
570 m

580 m
590 m

600 m
610 m

620 

1 10000



0 50 100 150

0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5200
MW:1000
VIS:28
pH:11

No Returns f/613m.
Blind Drilling to 739m.

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5200
MW:1000
VIS:28
pH:11

 DS 0.5°
 TVD 661.8

m
630 m

640 m
650 m

660 m
670 m

680 m

1 10000
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0 50 100 150

0 3 6 9

0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

0 200 400 600

No Returns f/613m.
Blind Drilling to 739m.

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5200
MW:1000
VIS:28
pH:11

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5200
MW:1000
VIS:28
pH:11

No Returns f/613m. Blind
Drilling f/613m to 739m.

Set Cement Plugs:
Plug# 1: 510m to 739m.
Plug# 2: 476m to 571m &
Plug# 3: 464m to 559m. 

POG:1386/52 units.

FG: 679/52 units

CG: 847/52 units.

690 m
700 m

710 m
720 m

730 m
740 m

750 m

1 10000

1 10000
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0 3 6 9
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CG: 847/52 units.

WOB:6
RPM:110
PP:3300
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

BG: 42 units

WOB:6
RPM:110
PP:4300
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

760 m
770 m

780 m
790 m

800 m
810 m

820 m

1 10000
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0 3 6 9

0 200 400 600

FG: 331/56 units.

WOB:6
RPM:110
PP:4700
MW:1000
VIS:29
pH:10

FG: 326/84 units.

Floc Water Dispalced 
With Gel Chem Mud.

CG: 511/236 units.

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5200
MW:1020
VIS:30
pH:10.5

BG: 236 units.

 DS 1°
 TVD 846.66

830 m
840 m

850 m
860 m

870 m
880 m

1 10000
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0 50 100 150

0 5 10 15

0 5 10 15

0 5 10 15
Scale Change

0 200 400 600

0 200 400 600

BG: 236 units.

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5300
MW:1090
VIS:32
pH:11
WL:10

CG: 354/236 units.

WOB:6
RPM:100
PP:5300
MW:1090
VIS:32
pH:11
WL:10

BG: 236 units.

 DS 0.75°
 TVD 943.85

890 m
900 m

910 m
920 m

930 m
940 m

950 m

1 10000

1 10000



0 50 100 150

0 5 10 15

0 200 400 600

FG: 269/134 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:100
PP:5300
MW:1090
VIS:37
pH:13
WL:10

FG: 224/134 units.

BG: 134 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:100
PP:5300
MW:1100
VIS:49
pH:10
WL:10.5

FG: 168/92 units.

960 m
970 m

980 m
990 m

1000 m
1010 m

1020 m

1 10000
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0 50 100 150

0 5 10 15

0 200 400 600

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:5300
MW:1100
VIS:52
pH:10.5
WL:8.5

CG: 163/92 units.

BG: 112 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:5300
MW:1100
VIS:52
pH:10.5
WL:8.5

 DS 1°
 TVD 1041

1030 m
1040 m

1050 m
1060 m

1070 m
1080 m

109

1 10000
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0 50 100 150

0 5 10 15

0 5 10 15

0 200 400 600

0 200 400 600

BG: 112 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:5950
MW:1110
VIS:47
pH:11
WL:8

FG: 168/129 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:5300
MW:1120
VIS:47
pH:11
WL:8

BG: 129 units.

ROP: 16.9 min/m.

ROP: 21.3min/m

 DS 1.5°
 TVD 1138.73

90 m
1100 m

1110 m
1120 m

1130 m
1140 m

1150 m

1 10000

1 10000



0 50 100 150

0 5 10 15

0 200 400 600

ROP: 16.3min/m

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:7500
MW:1120
VIS:47
pH:11
WL:8

CG: 208/79 units.

FG: 370/79 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:90
PP:7500
MW:1120
VIS:47
pH:11
WL:8

 DS 1.5°
 TVD 1183.73

 DS 1.25°
 TVD 1196.8

1160 m
1170 m

1180 m
1190 m

1200 m
1210 m

1220 m

1 10000
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0 50 100 150

0 7 14 21

0 7 14 21
Scale Change

0 200 400 600

BG: 92 units.

Bit Balled

WOB: 5
RPM:130
PP:7700
MW:1110
VIS:44
pH:11
WL:9

FG: 236/92 units.

Bit Balled

CG: 348/92 units.

WOB: 6
RPM:110
PP:7900
MW:1090
VIS:51
pH:11
WL:9

 DS 0.5°
 TVD 1274

1230 m
1240 m

1250 m
1260 m

1270 m
1280 m

1290 m cx

Sample Point
 (TVD: 1285)

 (SSL: -510.20)

1 10000

Sh: lt gy - dk gy, gnsh gy, frm, fri, ptly modly hd - hd, 
splty - blky, micmica,  dull rthy tex, mud stone incl, sm 
- wxy tex in parts, fis - sbfis, ptly plty, carb, in pt calc 
grdg - arg ls, abnt of lt gy, gn gy - tan mcxln ls incl, 
abnt of dk brn - blk mnrls, rr slty, v calcs - shally ls.



0 50 100 150

0 50 100 150

0 7 14 21

0 7 14 21

0 200 400 600

0 200 400 600

FG: 404/102 units.

Bit Balled

WOB: 6
RPM:110
PP:6600
MW:1100
VIS:46
pH:11
WL:8

FG: 477/122 units.

CG: 337.122 units.

WOB: 6
RPM:110
PP:6800
MW:1100
VIS:46
pH:11
WL:8

FG: 264/122 units.

m
1300 m

1310 m
1320 m

1330 m
1340 m

1350 m

X

X

X

X

m m

P

cx

m m

P

cx

m m

cx

m m

P

cx

cx

m m

P

cx

m m

m m

P

cx

m m

cx

m m

cx

cx

cx

mx

Beaverhill LK
 (TVD: 1324)

 (SSL: -549.20)

Slave Point
 (TVD: 1345)

 (SSL: -570.20)

1 10000

1 10000

Sh: m gy, gy, gnsh gy, frm, fri, ptly modly hd - hd, splty 
- blky, micmica,  dull rthy tex, mud stone incl, sm - wxy 
tex in parts, fis - sbfis, ptly plty, carb, trs of gran pyr, 
abnt of gy - tan ls incl, abnt of dk brn - blk mnrls, trs of 
lse c qtz grs, rr slty, v calcs - shally ls.

Ls: off wh, lt brn, brnsh gy, mot, in pt chky, frm - crpld, 
rr modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, ptly gry, crpxl - 
micxl deb, predly mdst,  rr wkest, calcar, comly dolic & 
locly grdg - dolic ls, trs of calc incls, abnt of sh frags, 
loc dism pyr, p intxl vis por, ns.

Sh: gy, dk gy, brnsh gy,  occly gnsh gy, modly hd - hd, 
ptly fri, sb blky - blky, sm - grty, comly micmica, ptly 
lmy, ptly dull rthy tex, rr sbfis, ptly plty, rr thinly lamd, 
occly slty, ptly carb, trs of arg ls, trs of gran pyr, calcs.

Sh: m gy, gy, ptly gnsh gy, frm, fri, ptly modly hd - hd, 
splty - blky, micmica, dull rthy tex, ptly clyy & solb, mud 
stone incl, sm - wxy tex in parts, fis - sbfis, ptly plty, 
carb, trs of gran pyr, abnt of gy - tan lmpy - blky ls, 
abnt of dk brn - blk mnrls, trs of lse c qtz grs, rr slty, v 
calcs - shally ls, rr dolic.

Sh: lt - m gy, blksh gy, trs gnsh gy, modly hd - hd, ptly 
fri, sb blky - blky, comly micmica & lmy, ptly dull rthy 
tex, ptly sm - wxy, ptly sbfis, ptly plty, rr thinly lamd, 
ptly clyy, occly slty, ptly carb, clyy in parts, trs of arg ls, 
trs bits in pt (?), abnt of sh frags, loc dism pyr, trs of 
lse c qtz grs / rr siltsone & ss strgs, calcs.  trs of sltst 
and ss strgs, abnt of arg ls, calcs.

Sh: lt - m gy , dk gy, brnsh gy, occly gnsh gy, modly hd 
- hd, ptly fri, sb blky - blky, sm - grty, comly micmica, 
ptly lmy, ptly dull rthy tex, rr sbfis, ptly plty & rr thinly 
lamd, occly slty, ptly carb, trs off wh - gy arg ls, trs of c 
qtz graing / some sltst strgs, calcs.

Ls: off wh, lt brn, brnsh gy, mot, tan, in pt chky, frm - 
crpld, rr modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, ptly gry, 
crpxl - micxl deb, predly mdst,  rr wkest, calcar, comly 
dolic & locly grdg - dolic ls, trs of calc incls, trs bits ip 
(?), abnt of sh frags, loc dism pyr, trs of lse c qtz grs, p 
intxl vis por, ns.

Ls: off wh, mot, tan, crmy, dk brn, occ dk brn o stn, frm 
- crpld - modly hd, lmpy - blky, ptly sbblky, ptly chky, 
predly crpxl -  micxl, occly f xln deb, predly wkest - 
mdst, locly dolic, intcls & occly biocl deb, comly lse grs 
- predly peloids, calcar, trs of f xln dol, rr calc infl, dns / 
tr p intrxl por, trs of lt brn o shw, no vis stng, v wk 
odour,  lt pale brnsh yel natural spl flor, v fnt cut, no 
resdl ring flor, p shw.

Ls: predly brn, off wh, lt yel / dk brn stn, occly tan, dk 
brn, frm, fri - crpld - modly hd, lmpy - blky, predly crpxl 
- micxl, rr v f xln deb, predly wkest, ptly mdst, intcls & 
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0 50 100 150

0 7 14 21

0 200 400 600

FG: 791/222 units.

FG: 932/222 units

WOB: 6
RPM:110
PP:6800
MW:114
VIS:50
pH:10.5
WL:8.5

CG: 516/222 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:100
PP:6800
MW:1160
VIS:54
pH:10
WL:9

FG: 561/222 units.

FG: 427/222 units.

1360 m
1370 m

1380 m
1390 m

1400 m
1410 m

1420 m

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

cx

cx

cx

cx

mx

mx

mx

m m

cx

m m

cx

m m

cx

cx

cx

mx

mx

mx

cx

cx

 F4 Marker
 (TVD: 1385)

 (SSL: -610.20)

Watt Mountain
 (TVD: 1393.5)
 (SSL: -618.70)

Sulphur Pt Ls
 (TVD: 1398.5)
 (SSL: -623.70)

Sulphur Pt Dol
 (TVD: 1415)

 (SSL: -640.20)

1 10000

occly biocl deb, calcar, ptly arg, trs of f xln dol, rr sltst 
strg & gnsh brn sh frags incl, trs of lse c qtz grs, g vis 
intrxl por, wk odour, no vis stng, ptch golden wh 
natural spl flor, slow fnt cut, pale yelsh brn resdl ring 
flor, g shw.

Ls: brn, tan, off wh, gnsh brn, lt yel / dk brn stn, dk brn, 
frm, fri - crpld - modly hd, lmpy - blky, predly micxl -  v f 
xln deb, ptly crpxl, predly wkest, ptly mdst, intcls & 
occly biocl deb, calcar, ptly arg, trs of f xln dol, loc bits 
ptgs, rr sltst strg & gnsh brn sh frags incl, trs of lse c 
qtz grs, g vis intrxl por, wk odour, no vis stng, ptch 
golden wh natural spl flor, slow fnt cut, pale yelsh brn 
resdl ring flor, g shw.

Ls: brn, off wh, gnsh brn, dk brn, lt yel / dk brn stn, tan, 
frm, fri - crpld - modly hd, lmpy - blky, predly micxl -  v f 
xln deb, ptly crpxl, predly wkest, ptly mdst, ptly gry, 
intcls & occly biocl deb, calcar, arg in parts, trs of f xln 
dol, loc bits ptgs, rr sltst strg & gnsh brn sh frags incl, 
trs of lse c qtz grs, g vis intrxl por, wk odour, no vis 
stng, trs of golden wh natural spl flor, slow fnt cut, pale 
brnsh yel resdl ring flor, fr shw.

Sh: m gy - brnsh gy, gnsh gy, frm, fri, modly hd - hd, 
sb blky - blky, comly micmica, rr dull rthy tex, ptly clyy, 
sft & sticky, rr sbfis, ptly plty, occly slty, ptly carb, abnt 
xln ls, trs of f xln dol, trs of bits (?) frags, trs of c qtz gr, 
trs of anhy incl, nn - slly calcs.

Sh: gy, gnsh gy, gn, modly hd - hd, ptly fri, sb blky - blky, sm 
- grty, comly micmica, rr dull rthy tex, rr sbfis,  occly thinly 
lamd, occly slty, ptly carb, abnt xln ls, trs of f xln dol, abnt  of 
bits (?) frags / dk brn - blk mnrls, trs of c qtz gr / gran pyr, trs 
of anhy incl, calcs.

Ls: brn, lt yel / dk brn stn, occly tan, dk brn, frm, fri - crpld - 
modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, predly micxl -  v f xln deb, 
ptly crpxl, predly wkest, ptly mdst, ptly arg, trs of f xln dol, trs 
of gnsh brn sh frags, abnt of anhy incl, lse c qtz grs, fr vis 
intrxl por, trs of lt brn o shw, wk od, lt brnsh yel spl flor, fnt 
cut, no resdl ring flor, p shw.

Ls: off wh, mot, lt yel / dk brn stn, lt - dk brn, frm - crpld 
- modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, predly crpxl, ptly 
micxl, wkest - pkst, occly grdg - v f  xln grst, locly grdg 
- dolic ls, intcls & occly biocl deb, comly lse grs - 
predly peloids, calcar, abnt of  v f xln dol, trs of c qtz 
gr, trs of anhy incl, abnt of gy - gnsh gy sh frags, vugy 
- fr vis intrxl por, v fnt odour, no vis stng, trs of lt brn o 
shw, lt brnsh yel spl flor, fnt cut, no resdl ring flor, p 
shw.
Dol: off wh, lt brn, mot, tan, stainy, crmy, redsh brn, 
frm - crpld - modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, ptly rthy 
& chky, ratty, predly crpxl deb, mdst, ptly pkst, slly arg, 
abnt ls incl, locly grdg - dolic ls, calcar, foss, abnt of 
calc and anhy incls, trs of bits ptgs, trs of sh gr, vugy  - 
g vis intrxl por, wk odour, no vis stng, ptch lt brn o 
shw, lt brnsh yel spl flor, fnt cut, fnt mky wh resdl ring 
flor, p shw.

Dol: mot, tan, lt gy, lt brn, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, ptly chky 
predly crpxl deb, predly mdst, ptly wkest, slly arg, rr evidence 
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FG: 606/122 units.

WOB: 8
RPM:110
PP:6800
MW:1160
VIS:54
pH:10
WL:8

ROP: 22.8min/m

BG: 122 units.

Logging: Weatherford 
Logging Services. RUN#1:
MCG/MFE/MTC/MML/
MGS/MDN/MSS/MAI. 

 DS 0.5°
 TVD 1450

 Bit#2 Varel MKS65
 1014.00 / 75.25 hrs

 Cond --I

1430 m
1440 m

1450 m
146

X

X

X

cx

cx

cx

cx

cx

cx

cx

cx

Muskeg
 (TVD: 1429)

 (SSL: -654.20)

Total depth
 (TVD: 1450)

 (SSL: -675.20)1 10000

p y p p y p y y g
of fracs sfc / bits ctg, abnt ls incl, foss, abnt of calc, trs of lse 
qtz grs, trs of anhy incl, vugy vis intrxl por, wk od, no vis 
stng, ptch lt brn o shw, lt brnsh yel spl flor, fnt cut, fnt mky wh 
resdl ring flor. NB; live o flw noticed @ shaker.

Anhy: wh, off wh, lt brn, lt gy, wh, interbeded / dol, 
inetrbeded / ls / ptch fnt o stn and blk bits(?) and blk mnrls, 
modly hd, v hd in parts, blky, crpxl - mic xln, grdg - thomb 
stone deb.

Dol:  lt gy, lt brn, mot, tan, stainy, crmy, redsh brn, frm 
- crpld - modly hd, blky - sbblky, sm - grty, ptly rthy & 
chky, ratty, predly crpxl deb, mdst, ptly pkst, slly arg, 
abnt ls incl, locly grdg - dolic ls, calcar, foss, abnt of 
calc and anhy incls, trs of bits ptgs / some blk mnrls, 
trs of sh gr, tt intrxl por, ns.

Dol: lt brn, mot, tan, off wh, frm - crpld - modly hd, blky 
- sbblky, sm - grty, ptly rthy & chky, ratty, predly crpxl 
deb, predly mdst, ptly wkest, slly arg, abnt anhy incl / 
some ls, calcar, no vis intrxl por, ns.

Anhy: wh, off wh, hyaline, tan, iregly shaped, shp, ang, 
abnt of calc incl, trs of f xln ls / abnt of of brnsh gy - tan 
dol incl, trs of gnsh brn sh frags, trs of carb matl.


